OP \$65.00 212419

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Media Recovery of Delaware, Inc.		08/26/2008	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DataSpan, Inc.	
Street Address:	1111 W. Mockingbird Lane	
Internal Address:	Suite 1050	
City:	Dallas	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75247	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2124195	DATARANGER
Registration Number:	1796896	HEAT WATCH

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (817)751-7141

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 817-751-7140

Email: docketing@baudinolaw.com
Correspondent Name: Law Office of James Baudino
Address Line 1: 600 Six Flags Drive, Suite 400
Address Line 4: Arlington, TEXAS 76011

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1007.00010/00016
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James L Baudino
Signature:	/James L Baudino/
	TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK REEL: 004590 FRAME: 0389

900197925

Date:	07/26/2011
Total Attachments: 3 source=ChangeEntityName#page1.tif source=ChangeEntityName#page2.tif source=ChangeEntityName#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004590 FRAME: 0390



PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAMARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "MEDIA RECOVERY OF DELAMARE, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "MEDIA RECOVERY OF DELAMARE, INC." TO "DATASPAN, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SIXTH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2008, AT 6:39 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE MEN CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

2109536 8100

080904348

at corp. delaware. gov/authrer. shtml

Harriet Smile Hundren

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 6815746

DATE: 08-27-08

TRADEMARK REEL: 004590 FRAME: 0391

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 06:53 PM 08/26/2008 FILED 06:39 PM 08/26/2008 SRV 080904348 - 2109536 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF MEDIA RECOVERY OF DELAWARE, INC.

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, the undersigned corporation adopts the following amendment to its Amended and Restated Certificate of incorporation:

- 1. The name of the corporation is Media Recovery of Delaware, Inc.
- 2. By unanimous written consent, the board of directors of the corporation duly adopted the following resolution setting forth a proposed amendment to the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the corporation, declaring said amendment to be advisable, and directing that the amendment be submitted to the stockholders of the corporation for consideration thereof:

RESOLVED, that the first section of the Corporation's Amended and Restuted Certificate of Incorporation be amended in its entirety to read as follows:

"FIRST. The name of the corporation is DataSpan, Inc."

- 3. Thereafter, pursuant to a resolution of the hoard of directors, the stockholders of said corporation owning the necessary number of shares as required by statute and by the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation, executed a written consent in favor of the amendment, in accordance with Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- 4. The amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

[Signature page follows]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004590 FRAME: 0392

Date: August 19, 2008

MEDIA RECOVERY OF DELAWARE, INC.

By: David E. Chisum.

Chief Financial Officer and Secretary

2